Equity - Sponsor Cash 247,000$
Equity - LP Investors 2,360,000$

Debt
1st Mortgage (Conventional) 7,308,000$
City Acquistion Loan (subordinate, 4.00%, 10 year) 450,000$

Other
City Waiver of Impact Fee 75,000$
City / County Grants -$

Total Financing / Equity 10,440,000$

Current Excess (Shortfall) 0$

SOURCES SCHEDULE

65 Keystone Business Development Center  |  Enagonio

66 Keystone Business Development Center  |  Enagonio

67 Keystone Business Development Center  |  Enagonio

INTERNAL RATE OF RETURN / NPV CALCULATIONS

Investment Results (Theoretical) Investment Results (Theoretical)
LLC or LP INVESTMENT RESULTS LLC or LP INVESTMENT RESULTS

Total 1 2 3 Total 1 2 3
LLC Cash Flow Before-tax LLC LLC Cash Flow After-tax LLC

Equity Before Property Before-tax Equity After Property After-tax
Year Pay-in Taxes Sale Distribution Year Pay-in Taxes Sale Distribution

0 (2,607,000)$   (2,607,000)$   0 (2,607,000)$   (2,607,000)$
1 243,934$   243,934$   P 191,574$   191,574$
2 259,594$   259,594$   1 198,455$   198,455$
3 276,012$   276,012$   2 205,650$   205,650$
4 293,211$   293,211$   3 213,166$   213,166$
5 311,214$   3,524,704$   3,835,918$   4 207,882$   3,157,423$   3,365,305$

Total: (2,607,000)$   1,383,966$   3,524,704$   2,301,670$   Total: (2,607,000)$   1,016,727$   3,157,423$   1,567,151$

Internal Rate of Return Before Tax: 15.59% Internal Rate of Return After Tax: 11.14%
Net Present Value: $336,741 Net Present Value: ($77,082)

Hurdle Rate: 12.00% Hurdle Rate: 12.00%
NPV Rate: 12.00% NPV Rate: 12.00%

Investment Results (Theoretical) Investment Results (Theoretical)
LLC or LP INVESTMENT RESULTS LLC or LP INVESTMENT RESULTS

Total 1 2 3 Total 1 2 3

LLC Cash Flow Before-tax LLC LLC Cash Flow After-tax LLC
Equity Before Property Before-tax Equity After Property After-tax

Year Pay-in Taxes Sale Distribution Year Pay-in Taxes Sale Distribution
0 (2,607,000)$   (2,607,000)$   0 (2,607,000)$   (2,607,000)$